

Form **PTO-1594**

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Narian Modical Systems T
Varian Medical Systems UK Limite	Internal
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: D.J. o. o. at
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3100 Hansen Way
Corporation-State	City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94:
Other <u>United Kingdom Corporation</u>	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: April 5, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	U100 4/28/01
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration Not(s)
	1,591,882
Additional number(s) att	ached 🗔 Yes 🗓 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Michelle MacKenzie	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)
Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton	⊠ Enclosed
	SERVICIONE
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	O Danisit account according
Street Address: 4 Embarcadero Center	8. Deposit account number:
Seventeenth Floor	
City: SF State: CA Zip: 94111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached convises true
copy of the original document.	ration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	June 28, 200
Michelle MacKenzie	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

)1 FC:481

40.00 OF

TRADEMARK REEL: 002324 FRAME: 0351 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Varian Medical Systems UK Limited, a United Kingdom corporation,

having a principal place of business at Gatwick Road, England, Crawley, West Sussex

RH102RG, ("the Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark "XIMATRON" (the "Mark") in

connection with

Medical and x-ray apparatus, namely, radiotherapy treatment

simulators

WHEREAS, Varian Medical Systems, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place

of business at 3100 Hansen Way, M/S E-339, Palo Alto, California 94304 ("the Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to the said Assignee all right,

title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the Mark, effective the date of its signature below.

Varian Medical System UK Limited

Date: X APRIL 5, 1999

RECORDED: 06/28/2001

Joseph R Phair

Director

Varian Medical System UK Limited

-1-

WORD-SF\FMC\61270505.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002324 FRAME: 0352